
1. 0'

ORIGINAL I'll lllll IIIII lllll Illll IIIII lllll lllll lllll lllll IIII ll
0000 1 6 9 1 1 3

March 17, 2016

To: Arizona Corporation Commission
Arizona Corporation Gomrnisslrrtr

8GGK&TE8
q

Docket Control, No. W-0XD69A-16-0080 MMT? 2915

DOCl\L 1 LU BY

F r o m :  O a t  r a n  W a t e r  C o m p a n y

W,,,Z"4a./~

9~~
x

Re: Amended pages to pending rate increase application.

Attached are an original and thirteen (13) copies of three (3) amended pages to the Oat ran Water

Company Rate Application which was filed with the Acc on Match 3, 2016. The amended pagesare

pages 6, 9, and 11.

t -..,*

1.2.3 :r>
N

CJ
CD
cw

c m

: 3
::r>
: i s
y...;
~\J

j,"1 / 1
m ms

C
» I

t

>

r e
(AJ



11 STATEMENTS IN SUPPORT OF R.ATE REQUEST

Complete the following statements in support of your rate request.

Oat ran Water Company, LLC (the "Company") requests an adj vestment in the existing rates

charged by the Company. The information contained in this appl icat ion is based upon a twelve-month

Test Year ending 12/31/2014. The Company had total  operat ing revenues of  $47,015. and served 92

-103 per  month metered and zero (0)  in-metered

(from page 19)

customers, and sold 3,001,000 gal lons of water during the TeSt Year.

(from page 24)

The Company is requesting an increase in revenues in ~the amount of $33,000 per  year.

T o t a l  annua l  opera t i ng  r evenues ,  i f  t he  Company  i s  g ran t ed  t he  r a t e  ad j us t ment ,  w i l l  be

$80_00Q.

NO

The Company is current on al l  sales taxes.
(Please see checklist i tem 2 on page 1.)

The Company is current on al l  property taxes. | X | Y E S

| X | YES

m

0 N O

The Company current ly has a Curtai lment
Plan Tar i f f  on f i le wi th the Commission 033 l l NO

The Company currently has a Backflow Prevention
Tari f f  on f i le Mth the Commission. O  Y E S m N O

T he C ompany  no t i f i ed  i t s  cus t omer s  o f  i t s  app l i ca t i on  f o r  a  r a t e  ad j us t ment  on 03/03/LQ

(mm/dd/yy) . A COPY OF THE NOTICE WITH A NOTARIZED COVER LETTER STATING

T H E  M E T H O D  O F  C U S T O M E R  N O T I F I C A T I O N ,  A S  W E L L  A s  T H E  D A T E  O F  T H E

NOTIFICATION, MUST BE ATTACHED. (See page 43

By complet ing this appl icat ion in support  of  the Co ,  pony's request  for  a rate adjustment,  the

Company real i zes that  Or ig inal  Cost  Less Depreciat ion ( "OCLD")  p lant  informat ion w i l l  be used to

determine the fair value rate base, i .e., the Company waives the right to Reconstruction Cost New.

AMENDED

619 Ag <3



Company Name :
Outman Water Company, LLC

Test Year Ended :
December 31 , 2014

GALLONS$

$45.00 for 0

$50.00 for 0

$60.00 for 0

$80.00 for 0

$120.00 for 0

$160.00 For 0

$225.00 For 0

$400.00 For 0

GALLONSS

$25.00 for 0

$29.00 for 0

$34.00 for 0

$49.00 for 0

$87.00 for 0

$124.00 for 0

$191.00 for 0

$358.00 for 0

MINIMUM OR SERVICE
CHARGES

5/8" X 3/4" Meter

3/4"Meter

1" Meter

1- 1 /2" Meter

2" Meter

3" Meter

4" Meter

6" Meter

GALLONS IN EXCESS OF
MINIMUM

Commodity Charge 'm
Excess of Minimum

(Charge Per 1,000 Gallons)

First Tier $4.95

Second Tier S 6.95

Third Tier $9.10

FLAT RATE

$4.95
Up to 3,000

$ 7.50/1000 gal
Up to 3,000

S 6.95
3,001 to 9,000

s10.00/1000
gal 3,001 to 9,000

$9.10
Over 9,000

$ 13.00/1000
Qal Over 9000

$ Per Month $ Per Month

\

5

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES AND CHARGES

CUSTOMER CLASS: l;-l Residential [I Commercial "Q Industrial

O Irrigat ion L A l l D Other, specify

CURRENT RATES PROPOSED RATES

Current Rates Proposed Rates

Rate Gallons Rate Gallons

Note: I/rates and charges vary across customer classes, duplicate reform and complete onefor each
rate class. (e.g., residential, commercial unless "All" is checked.

AMENDED

_1 l_1

9l¥*a;;<



Company Name:
Oat ran Water Company, LLC

Test Year Ended:
December 31 , 2014

SERVICE LINE AND METER
INSTALLATION CHARGES

CURKENT

CHARGES

PROPOSED

CHARGES

5/8" X 3/4" Meter $375.00 $ 625.00

3/4" Meter $435.00 $ 725.00

ll! Meter $ 510.00 $850.00

1-1/2" Meter $740.00 $1,115.00

2" Meter $1,300.00 $1,950.00

3 " Meter $1,855.00 $2,850.00

4" Meter $2,870.00 $4,308.00

6" Meter $5,375.00 $7,500.00

Establishment $20.00 $ 30.00

Reconnection (delinquent) $20.00 $30.00

After Hours Service Charge $ N/A $ 50.00

Meter Test $ 10.00 $25,00

Deposit * *

Deposit Interest * * *

Re-establishment (within 12 months) * * ***

NSF Check s 20.00 $25.00

Deferred Payment 0% 2%

Meter Re-read $5.00 $ 20.00

Late Fee $N/T $25.00

1

5£

CURRENT AND PROPOSED SERVICE CHARGES

CUSTOMER CLASS: ll Residential 111 Commercial ll Industrial

E  l i g a t i o n L A l l E Other, specify

Establishment (after hours) $30.00 N/T
Note: If rates and charges vary across customer classes, duplicate the form and complete one for
each rate class. (e.g., residential, commercial unless "All" is checked

•

•

•

Two times the monthly minimum.
Per Commission rule A.A.C. R-14-2-403(B).

*** Months off system times the monthly minimum per Commission rule A.C.C. R-14-2-

403(D). A M E N D E D

*

* *

11 x 21848


